
 

 

August 5, 2025 
IMPORTANT INFORMATION  

Itinerary Change 
 

 

Dear Valued Guests, 

Welcome aboard the beautiful Norwegian Sun! Whether you're here to soak up the sunshine on Fiji’s pristine beaches, explore the 
vibrant cultures of Vanuatu, or discover the tropical wonders of Australia’s northeast coast, this journey promises unforgettable 
experiences at every stop. 
 
We know planning a vacation is practically a full-time job with researching, planning, and cramming everything you might need into 
a suitcase that barely zips. It’s a whole production, and we see you. So when we make an itinerary change, it’s never just a line on a 
map. It’s something we think about carefully, always with your experience at the heart of it. 
 
With that in mind, we want to let you know that due to pontoon damage in Dravuni, Fiji, we have replaced the scheduled call with a 
visit to Suva, Fiji. Like Dravuni, Suva offers stunning natural beauty and warm island hospitality — with the added bonus of vibrant 
markets, cultural sites, and a lively waterfront. This adjustment helps ensure a more seamless and enjoyable experience ashore. 
Your updated itinerary is below. 
 

Original Itinerary  Revised Itinerary 

Day Date Port Name Arrival Depart 
 

Port Name Arrival Depart 

Wed 8/6/25 Lautoka, Fiji   11:59 PM  Lautoka, Fiji   11:59 PM 

Thu 8/7/25 Denarau, Fiji 7:00 AM 5:00 PM  Denarau, Fiji 7:00 AM 5:00 PM 

Fri 8/8/25 Savusavu, Fiji 10:00 AM 7:00 PM  Savusavu, Fiji 10:00 AM 7:00 PM 

Sat 8/9/25 Dravuni, Fiji 7:00 AM 5:00 PM  Suva, Fiji 7:00 AM 5:00 PM 

Sun 8/10/25 At Sea      At Sea     

Mon 8/11/25 Mystery Island, Vanuatu 7:00 AM 4:00 PM  Mystery Island, Vanuatu 7:00 AM 4:00 PM 

Tue 8/12/25 At Sea      At Sea     

Wed 8/13/25 At Sea      At Sea     

Thu 8/14/25 At Sea      At Sea     

Fri 8/15/25 Cairns (Yorkey's Knob), Australia 7:00 AM 5:00 PM  Cairns (Yorkey's Knob), Australia 7:00 AM 5:00 PM 

Sat 8/16/25 Townsville, Australia 7:00 AM 7:00 PM  Townsville, Australia 7:00 AM 7:00 PM 

Sun 8/17/25 Airlie Beach, Australia 10:00 AM 9:00 PM  Airlie Beach, Australia 10:00 AM 9:00 PM 

Mon 8/18/25 At Sea      At Sea     

Tue 8/19/25 At Sea      At Sea     

Wed 8/20/25 Sydney, Australia 8:00 AM   Sydney, Australia 8:00 AM  

 
SHORE EXCURSIONS 
If you booked a shore excursion for Dravuni, Fiji, through NCL, no worries, we’ve got it handled. Those tours will be automatically 
canceled, and a full monetary refund will be credited straight to your onboard account. No need to lift a finger. Thinking about new 
adventures in Suva? Swing by the Shore Excursion Desk on Deck 5—our team’s there to help you find something amazing. 
  
You’re at the heart of everything we do at Norwegian Cruise Line, and we’re genuinely grateful you’ve chosen to sail with us. Here’s 
to smooth seas, unforgettable memories, and a vacation that’s everything you dreamed of and MORE. 
  
As always, we are at your service. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
{Captain’s Name} 
Norwegian Sun 


